

**Wise County Public Service Authority
Town of Pound Water System Improvements Project**

Bid Tabulation February 11, 2025				Traxon Construction, Inc.		McFall Excavating, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Waterline – 6” Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	20,104	\$75.00	\$1,507,800.00	\$91.00	\$1,829,464.00
2	Waterline – 4” Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	5,832	\$50.00	\$291,600.00	\$83.00	\$484,056.00
3	Waterline – 2” Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	8,248	\$48.00	\$395,904.00	\$67.00	\$552,616.00
4	Water Service Line – 1” Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	2,501	\$23.00	\$57,523.00	\$42.00	\$105,042.00
5	Water Service Line – 3/4” Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	12,590	\$22.00	\$276,980.00	\$31.00	\$390,290.00
6	Gate Valve & Box – 6” Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	13	\$2,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00
7	Gate Valve & Box – 4” Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00
8	Gate Valve & Box – 2” Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	17	\$2,200.00	\$37,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$27,200.00
9	Air Release Valve, in-place/complete	ea.	12	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00
10	Blow-Off Valve, in-place/complete	ea.	23	\$5,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$92,000.00
11	Fire Hydrant & Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	16	\$9,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$128,000.00
12	Water Meter Assembly & Reconnection – 3/4” Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	161	\$2,800.00	\$450,800.00	\$2,850.00	\$458,850.00
13	Water Meter Relocation – 3/4” Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	70	\$2,500.00	\$175,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$210,000.00
14	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	L.F.	416	\$450.00	\$187,200.00	\$250.00	\$104,000.00
15	Steel Casing (16” Dia. Open-cut), in-place/complete	L.F.	255	\$475.00	\$121,125.00	\$225.00	\$57,375.00
16	Steel Casing (16” Dia. Bore), in-place/complete	L.F.	90	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$400.00	\$36,000.00
17	Steel Casing (12” Dia. Open-cut), in-place/complete	L.F.	55	\$475.00	\$26,125.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00
18	Steel Casing (12” Dia. Bore), in-place/complete	L.F.	140	\$500.00	\$70,000.00	\$350.00	\$49,000.00
19	Steel Casing (8” Dia. Open-cut), in-place/complete	L.F.	60	\$475.00	\$28,500.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00
20	Steel Casing (8” Dia. Bore), in-place/complete	L.F.	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
21	4” PVC Service Casing, in-place/complete	L.F.	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00
22	2” Service Punch, in-place/complete	L.F.	1,710	\$75.00	\$128,250.00	\$85.00	\$145,350.00
23	Waterline Abandonment, in-place/complete	ea.	16	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00
24	Tie to Existing Waterline (8” x 6”), in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
25	Tie to Existing Waterline (8” x 4”), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
26	Tie to Existing Waterline (6” x 6”), in-place/complete	ea.	5	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00
27	Tie to Existing Waterline (6” x 4”), in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
28	Tie to Existing Waterline (4” x 4”), in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
29	Tie to Existing Waterline (4” x 2”), in-place/complete	ea.	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
30	Tie to Existing Waterline (2” x 1”), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
31	State Road Asphalt Repaving (2.0 in.)	S.Y.	12,250	\$27.00	\$330,750.00	\$24.00	\$294,000.00
32	State Road Asphalt Repaving (6.0 in.)	S.Y.	6,886	\$74.00	\$509,564.00	\$95.00	\$654,170.00
33	Re-Seeding	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
34	Allowance for VDOT Bonds	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
35	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
36	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items:					\$5,524,121.00		\$6,347,863.00

*Contractor Bid **\$5,449,121.00**